
   

CREDENCE HIGH SCHOOL DUBAI 
DATE SHEET - PRE BOARD 1 2025-2026 (G10 & G12) 

Exam Duration and Marks : Pre Board 1 (G10 & G12) 
GRADES SUBJECTS DURATION MARKS 

Grade 10  All CBSE subjects 3 hours 80 

Grade 10 & 12 Artificial Intelligence 2 hours  50 

Grade  12 All CBSE subjects 3 hours As per CBSE guidelines 

 

DATE DAY GRADE 10 GRADE 12 

21st Nov Friday ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

22nd Nov - 23rd Nov Saturday & Sunday HOLIDAYS 

24th Nov Monday MATH PHYSICS/ACCOUNTANCY/MARKETING 

25th Nov Tuesday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

26th Nov Wednesday ENGLISH  ENGLISH 

27th Nov Thursday PREPARATORY LEAVE 

28th Nov Friday SCIENCE CHEMISTRY/BUSINESS STUDIES/ARTIFICIAL 
INTELLIGENCE 

29th Nov - 3rd Dec Saturday-Wednesday HOLIDAYS 

4th Dec Thursday SOCIAL SCIENCE  MATH/APPLIED MATH/INFORMATICS 
PRACTICES/PSYCHOLOGY 

5th - 7th  Dec Friday - Sunday HOLIDAYS 

8th Dec Monday HINDI/ FRENCH/ MALAYALAM/ CBSE 
ARABIC 

COMPUTER SCIENCE / BIOLOGY / 
ECONOMICS/PAINTING  



 
 
IMPORTANT: 
 

1.​ Preparatory Leave is the leave/holiday given for the preparation of the exam. 
2.​ Attendance on all days of the exams is compulsory/mandatory and leave won't be granted unless there is a medical condition with 

proper document proof. 
3.​ School Timings on exam days for Grade 10 & 12 students 

 

School timings on exam days for 
Grade 10 & 12 students 

Bus timings Own transport students 

7.45 am to 11:45 am Regular time in the morning, 
departure from school at 11:50 
am 

to be picked up from the MAIN 
school lobby at 11.45 am after 
the exam 

 
4.​ Important Dates 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

5.​ PTM for Grades 10 & 12 on Thursday, 11th Dec 2025 (2:10 pm to 3:50 pm) 

DATE DAY REMARKS 

9th Dec 2025- 12th Dec 2025 Tuesday - Friday REGULAR CLASSES 

15th Dec 2025 to 19th Dec 2025 
 

Monday - Thursday 
(8:00 am to 1:30 pm) 

VIRTUAL CLASSES Friday 
(8:00 am to 12:00 pm) 

 


